

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Innovation & Performance William Peduto, Mayor Heidi Norman, Acting, Director of Innovation & Performance

July 28, 2021

The Honorable President and Members of Council 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: Amending legislation.

Dear President and Members:

This letter is to request approval for the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, to submit a Resolution amending Resolution No. 376 of 2021, which authorized the Mayor and Director of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of City of Pittsburgh to enter into a Professional Service Agreement (s) and/or Amendments with Planet Technologies for essential support and maintenance services for the continued operation of CITY'S SAAS email and data file collaboration- this amendment is to rectify the difference of Fifteen Thousand and Seven Hundred Dollars (\$15,700) between amount in the contract and amount in legislation due to the use of emergency COVID legislation in 2020.

Your favorable consideration is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Heidi Norman

Heidi Norman, Acting Director Innovation & Performance



Geared for Greatness

www.pittsburghpa.gov twitter.com/PghIP City County Building, 414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Planet Amendment Letter - 2021

Final Audit Report

2021-07-28

Created:	2021-07-28
Ву:	STACY HILL (stacy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAyeXE6w1s-yLAVxrQXAGz1vDL0xHKdDEo

"Planet Amendment Letter - 2021" History

- Document created by STACY HILL (stacy.hill@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-07-28 - 2:46:24 PM GMT- IP address: 72.65.242.184
- Document emailed to Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2021-07-28 - 2:47:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) 2021-07-28 - 2:48:51 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document e-signed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2021-07-28 - 2:49:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Agreement completed. 2021-07-28 - 2:49:40 PM GMT